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April 8, 1987 

MEMORANDUM FOR ARTHUR B. CULVAHOUSE, JR. 

FROM: C. CHRISTOPHER COX , ~ . _ 
·~. -"" - ·. -

SUBJECT: Reagan Library Fundraising 

As requested, I have prepared the attached memorandum from you to 
the President, reminding him of last year's directive that the 
identity of donors not be disclosed to the President. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASH I NG T O N 

April 8, 1987 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

ARTHUR B. CULVAHOUSE, JR. 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Reagan Library Fundraising 

'---.- ABC/ CCC: jmy 
ABCulvahouse 
CCCox -
Ch ron. 

Original Signed by ABC 

Your upcoming speech to the Ronald Reagan Presidential Library 
Foundation is an opportune time to review briefly our policy of 
seeking to avoid apparent conflicts of interest i~ fundraising. 

By letters dated May 5 , 1986, you advised the Ronald Reagan 
Presidential Library Foundation, as well as other charities with 
which you are directly involved, that they should seek to avoid 
disclosing to you the identities of donors until your term of 
office ends. (A copy of your letter to the Foundation is 
attached.) The purpose of this policy is to prevent the kind of 
situation that can develop if, for example, a major donor known 
to you subsequently receives a governmental appointment, 
concession or favor. 

Of course, it is impossible to insulate yourself completely from 
any knowledge of the identity of donors to a charity with which 
you are directly involved. The best that can be done is to 
exercise caution and circumspection. Wherever possible, 
acknowledgments of particular gifts should be l e ft to others 
until ~fter January 1989. 

At the upcoming luncheon, you will of course be meeting with 
supporters of the Library, many of whom undoubtedly will also 
have donated funds. It will not, however, be evident from any of 
the information provided to you which of the attendees has in 
fact contributed funds, in furtherance of the general policy. 

Attachment 
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I hope you wl accept rn7 per~wnd thanks for ; cur work 
and that of your {ellcw trust~es ii, dGvolnping f1r.ancing for 
the Presid:mtial !.ib!"aey thD.t will be established at Stanford 
U:i.ivt:?rsity after- the completion of my tn:-m in office. Yn.u:;.-­
c:!crts will not only preser~rt:? :or the mition a:. !r:ipo:::-tar.t 
p!lrt oi. it:1 histor:,r. but will u.r.rlch the academic prO;f.i."llID:J 
oi a gre'1t ur.i~rersity. 

I have beon pfonocd to participnt~ from timo to time in anmc 
of y"ur efforts, and will a3 my sch<?dule permits conti!luc to 
do so in tha future. ,!owcvol"'. in ord~r to avoid i.:in:, appear­
ance oi a conf1.ict o:.~ ir:tcr~3t, I do not thinlt it is approprfote 
for r.ie, .. ,hil~ ii::. <>!flee, to be made O.l-1are of th~ names of 
i.ndividwtlH er- arg::rni?:ations that have p;;oovid~d - or· hti~re 
plcdg-0d to pro vi du - !'lnancfo.l support to the Foundation. 

Acco?'dingly. I havg dircctad m-y ata!f not to dwclose to 
me the r1t!mes of donor!f to the Foundation, and I hope that 
:mu ar.d your fallow trustees will al3o honer this rcquc.'3t. 
Your circulation of thfa letter to 7ou!' fellow trustees will 
'be appreciate<!. I am of cou::.-se :~l'"nteful for the financial 
:rn;,port tlrnt may be extended to the Foundation, but will o.nl:.r 
bo aufo to i=X!)r'Jas my :Jorsonc>J t!rn.nks after tho completion or 
f'.::Y Pr:?side.ncy. · I hep~ :.rl'Ju and those who contribute to thn 
.F0uncation hi the .futui:"c will understi.lnd the r easons fer 
follcwL11 '.; this cours~. 

Ag:1:tn. :n:.1 heartfelt th~n!rn for all your- ti.ae 3..'1d t:-oubltl. 

Sbccrel-:,~ROI· 

Thi.: Uor,orab!C? W. Glenn Ci-imp bell 
C!1Uirmar. cf the Soard af T:-u:;foe5 
The Ronald Reag::m ?reside:1tial 

Librnr·:r Foundation 
10~5 Thcr::ia.-3 .Ycff,n-"30n Strr;,0.t, S . W. 
r/;:.shk 0 on, D.C. :J000 7 
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De.nr Glem1: 

I hope you will accept m7 per~onal thanks for 7cur \.,ork 
and that of your 1'ellcw trust~es li · developing financing for 
the Presida.ntial !.ibraey that will be established at Stanford 
U:iiv~rsity after the completion of my te:-m in office. . Your 
a!'!crts will not only preservt? for the nation an ir.ipo::-tant 
p!lrt of its history. but will onrlch the academic pro~'Tama 
oi a. great unh·ersity. 

I have bcon pfonsed to ptirtfoipnt~ from time to time in a~mc 
of Y"Ur efforts, and will a3 my sch<?dule permits conti.."luc to 
<lo so in the futur~. Howcvcl". in order to avoid any apvear­
anco of a conf1J.ct o:~ intcr123t, I do not think it is appropriate 
for r;iO, ~Ml~ b. ,1fficc, to be made a:~1are of the names of 
individunlH cl" org-1:mh:atione thot have pi:'ovidad - or hu~re 
,1\!dg0d to prov!du -- financfol support to the Fou11dation. 

Accordingly, l have directed m:y ataff not to dfoclose to 
me the }u.m:ies of donors to the Poundetion, and I hope that 
:rou ar.d your fallow t:-ustaes will also honer this request. 
Your circulution of t!lis letter to 7ou~ fellow trustees will 
be appreciate~. I am of cou1'se :;rnteful for the financial 
rm;,port that may be extonde<l to the Foundation, but will only 
bo aulc to exprtJss my personal t?rnnks after tho completion of 
r.;y Pr~sidency. I hop~ :,u,u and those who contribute to tho 
Fr;undnt:ion i.'1 the future will understand the reasons for 
followi..'1 :; this course. 

A;piin. m:., heartfelt thnn!rn for all you:- time 3.."1d troubfo. 

Si:1ccrel::;-. 

Tht3 Honorabln W. Glenn Ciunpbell 
Chairman cf the Soard of T:-u:;tecs 
The J!cmud Re."lg:m Preside:-itial 

Libra!"'? Foundation 
10'.!5 Thor:la.i .fofft1.t""3on StrN~t, N. W. 
Vl.isl1in~on. D. C. 20007 
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\_____ 

Dear George: 

I hopo you will accept r..:y personal thanlt3 for your work ar,<J 
that of others i;i developing financing for the Ronald n.engan 
Scholars Progrnm that bus been est ablished at Eurelta Collcg0 . 
You!" etfort3 have given an OP?Ortunity to an outstanding 
;roup of young individuals to obtain an educstion and f;ive 
eer·ricc to their count~y . 

I h~va b1~cn pleased to pnrtidpate from time to t!me In somu 
of your efforts , and will s.s my schedule pormits continue to 
do so in the future. Howt.wer , in order to avoid any appear­
ance of s conflict of interest , I do not think it is appropriate 
for me, 't'Jhilo in. office, to b ,; made aware of the nom•~s of 
individuals or orgnni:::ations thtlt have provided -- or have 
pledged to provide -- ftnan".!ial 3upport to the Schola:-a 
Prog r1:~m. 

Accordingly , I have di'rected my staff not to disclose to □e the 
names of donors to tho P::-og-rttm, and I hope that you and your 
fellow tl'uste~s will also honor this request. Your circulation 
of thi:<J letter to :JOur .fellow t:-us tcos will ba 3pprecfa.ted . I 
nm of courso i,;-rutefu1 for the financfal supaor.t thtlt ma:, be 
cxt..H.:.de tl to this effort . but will only be able to express my 
per$mrnl th.on.ks aiter tho completion ,~f- my Presidency . I hope 
you and thol'ic who conh·ibutc to tho Scholars Program in the 
future will under5tan d the retiaons fo:- followin g this cou:-se. 

Again . my heartfelt thanks for !lll your tir.10 and troubltL 

i•:1r. Geo1·rre Hearne 
Pl."csidcnt 
Eureka Coll('ge 
300 East College A venue 
Eureka, Illinois 61530 

Sincerely , 
tl011li Jl DCl~lflj fflUJIN..U p.,.1:;r.-ll.W'h ~ 

RR/PJW/AVH/ckb (5PMNB ) 

5rJ ~ ?of tAA 
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Dear Die!-: : 

I hope you and the other members of the Advisory Committee 
of the Nancy Rcaga:::1 Drug Abuse Fund will accept my personal 
thanks , and those of :\-i rs . l?eu6un , for all your efforts on 
bclrnlf of the Fund . All your hard wor:ic , and that of the 
many ,,olunteers , is contributing in a very important way to 
thl?: eliminution of dru::; abu .~c, espcciall7 ar.1ong- young people , 
in our society . 

I hav11 been p leased to participate from time to tk1e in some 
of you r ef!:'orts, and will l¼S my sch<.:dule permits continue to 
do so in the futurt? . However , in order to a7oid an? appenr­
ancc of a conr1ict of interest , I do not think it is npproprfote 
for me, while in office , to bP. made a waro of t!l\) names of 
individuals or or1:-r!"lni::mtions that . hR.ve provided -- or have 
pledged to provide -- fi r:.ancial support to the Funct . 

Accordingly , I ha·1~ c!irccted my :;ta.ff ;1ot to disclose to me 
th~ names of dnnors to the! Fund , a.r:.d I hcpc that you und 
your fellow committee members will 3lso honol" this l~equest. 
Your circulation of thfa lcttnr to ~rnur fe llow ~cmmittce rner.1be.r'.J 
will be apprcciatGd . I ·,u:1 of course g:::-a teful for the financial 
.:,up r>ort that may 00 ~xtended to the Fund, but will only be 
able to ,J:~pr~S!:l m~.· per sonal thnnh:s ufter the coC1pletion of my 
Preside.:1cy . I h c pc :.rou r-md those who cm"!tributc to the .Fund 
in the futu:;-0 will u ::1dcrstnr:.d t:1e ro:.iaons ior following this 
cou:;.-so . 

Ai;11in , 1,1y heartfelt th(mka for rul your time and trouble . 

T~1c Honor2ble :UcJrnrct Ecl!'JS 
Chni:rmun, ~fo.ncy :-:cag·n:•1 

D:-u g Abu:-,~ Furld 
Community Foundation of 

Gr,Juter H:ishing;ton 
3221 '\1 Stre•Jt , N. ·w. 
WP.shington , D . C. 20007 
RR / PJW/AVH/ckb (5PMNB ) 

S~°; Fkf-~ 

860519 

Sinctn-cl:,, , 

nn1.1.1~ p ~H:i~~li 
OUA~ n,crA~i-~ 
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Dear :',!r. Wymbs: 

I hope 7ou and the other mer.1bers of the Ronald Iteng ~n 
Home Preservation Foundation will -accept my personal thanks 
for all your o:fforts on behalf of my Boyhood Home and the 
Vt~itors Center in Dixon . Illinois . All your hard work . 
and that of the many volunteerg , is contributing to the 
prcserv-ation of an import:m t part of history for the nation . 

I have been p leased to participate f rom t i me t o time in some 
of y our effor tz. a:1d will as my schedu le permits contin ue to 
<lo so in the fu ture. However, in order to avoid any appear­
ance of a conflict of interest, I do not think it is. appropriate 
for me, while in of.flee, fo be rondo aware of the names of 
individuals or organh!nt:fons that have provMed - - or have 
pledged to provide -- financial :3Upport to the Foundation . 

Accordingly , I ho.ve directed my staff not to diGclost:? to mo 
tho names of dor..ors tc the Foundation, e.nd I hope that you 
and your fellow Board !'dembera will also honor this request . 
Your cl:rculation of this letter to your fellow Board Members 
will be appreciated . ! am of course g rsteful for the fin ancia l 
su p port tha t rnay bo extended to the Foundation, but will on ly 
b e 3.blc tc expre~s my personal t han1rn a fter the comp letion of 
w1y Prnsidency . I hope y ou and those who contribute to thP. 
Foundation in the fu turn will u n d erst and the reasons for 
followin g this course . 

Av,ain, my heartfelt thanks for all your time !'tnd trouble . 

Si r1 ccrel7 . 

HOti~iJJ ~/rl 

Mr . Norr-um 2. Wymbs 
C:rnirma1: 
Ronald ?.ee.gan Bomf! 

!'rcst:H•Yntion Foundation 
813 South Henn epin Aven ue 
Di:::on , Illinois 61021 

P..R / PJW / AVH /ck b (5PMNB) 

5,r.o _j ~e-\~ 
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Dear ~1r. Stinchcomb: 

I hope you and the members of the Doard of Diroctora of tha 
Grcute!" Waat-Jngton Community Foundation will accei)t m:r 
por~onal thanks for all your ef!ort3 on behalf of the Nancy 
Reagan Drug Abuse Fund. All your hard t>1ork. and that of 
the many volunteers, is contributing in an importnnt way to 
tho elimination of drug abueo. especially ~ong young people, 
in the Washington community. 

I ha-·re been pleased to participate fror.1 time to time in some 
of ~Tour efforts, and will as r.i:,, schedule permits continue to 
do so in the future. However, in order to avoid any appenr­
ar.co of a conflict of interest, I do not think it ii:i Rppropriato 
for me , while in office, to be made awnr6 of the nancs o! 
individuals or organizations that havo provided -- or hav~ 
pledged to provide -- financial :3upport to the Fund. 

Accordinqly, I have dir~ctcd my .staff not to disclose to me 
the nomcs of donorg to the Fund. and I hope that you and 
your fellow !3oard Members will also hcnor thb request. Your 
circulation o! this letter to tho Board Members will be nppre­
dat'.:?d. I ~m of cout"so gr~teful for tho financial support that 
miw be extended to the Fund, but will onlv be able to axnross 
m-,· personal thanks a!ter the coi:1pletion or' r.17 P1•esidenc7: I 
ho?e you and those who contribute ~o the Fund bl the future 
will understand the reasons for following this ccu-rM. 

Agtdn, my heartfelt thanks for nll your- time and trouble. 

Mr. Lnr:tty Sti:1chcomb 
Executive Director 
Ccmmunit:r Foundation 

o! Greater Ws:tshington 
3'.?~1 r.1 Street. N. W. 
Washington , D.C. 20007 

Since!"el:t, 

HG~MD ~~l 

RR/PJW / AVH/ckb (5PMNB) 

5r17 ?~ 
860519 
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MEMORANDUM FOR 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 28, 1986 

PETER WALLISON 

Christopher Hicks()lA 

Proposed Presidential Letters To Certain Charities 

You asked for my thoughts on a proposed letter that would be sent 
to the Chairmen of the boards of trustees of certain charities 
which raise funds implicitly or explictly with the blessing of 
the President. Specifically, you asked my thoughts on proposed 
letters that would go to the White House Preservation Fund and 
the White House Historical Association. 

Frankly, I am not familiar enough wj_th the manner in which those 
S0l(c) (3) organizations solicit or handle donations to be able to 
give you much guidance. I would suspect, however, that it would 
be very difficult for the President or First Lady not to know who 
the donors o f major art or furniture are, or of money donated to 
purchase art or furniture, since they are often involved in th~ 
actual receipt of the item when it is given to the White House 
collection. For example, the White House collection recently 
acquired a painting of John Adams to hang in the Blue Room. The 
First Lady presided over a function in the Residence to receive 
that portrait. 

I would suggest that you talk to Rex Scouten, the White House 
Curator, about this matter. 
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FROM: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

W AS HINGTO N 

May 9, 1986 
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DAVID CHEW 
KATHY OSBORNE 
FRED RYAN 

PETER J. WALLISON ~\ 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESIW 

I have attached a proposed letter for the President to send to 
the chairman of the board of trustees, or other appropriate 
governing organization, for certain of the charities which 
raise funds ~mplicitly or explicitly with his blessing. I 
would like yonr comments on whether this would be satisfactory 
for the purposes we want to achieve. 
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Letter to the Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Ronald 
Reagan Presidential Library Founda~ion ... '"" ~ l.; l" ... ;---i. 

W ' ~l 0/ (Y->' ~ .::::q);:'-i-';_;_'J._, , 
\)-- C.JT1 ~ ~ ' p..J-..., \ 0 ~ Y I)-__ 

.,&'v 'J1 ~\, <-Y \ u' \j O 0-· \ \]'J 

1 
~t)-'{Y Dear : ~ v) 

, ~ '\..JJ I hope you will accept my personal thanks for your work and that 
of your fellow trustees in developing financing for the Presidential 
Library that will be established at Stanford University after the 
completion of my term in office. Your efforts will not only 
preserve for the nation an important part of its history, but 
will enrich the academic programs of a great university. 

I have been pleased to participate from time to time in some of 
your efforts, and will as my schedule permits continue to do so 
in the future. However, in order to avoid any appearance of a 
conflict of interest, I do not think it is appropriate for me, 
while in office, to be made aware of the names of individuals or 
organizations that have provided -- or have pledged to provide -­
financial support to the Foundation. 

Accordingly, I hav e directed my staff not to disclose to me the 
names of donors to the Foundation, and I hope that you and your 
fellow trustees will also honor this request. I am of course 
grateful for the financial support that may be extended to the 

.Foundation, but will only be able to express my personal thanks 
after the completion of my presidency. I hope you and ~hose who 
contribute to the Foundation in the future will understanc the 
reasons for following this course. 

Sincerely, 

Note: A similar letter, appropriately revised, would be sent to 
equivalent officials o f the following organizations: Ronald 
Reagan Childhood Home Foundation, Eureka College, Nancy Reagan 
Drug Abuse Fund, White House Preservation Fund. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 
I I - "-

WASHINGTON ,::• "\ ""I •• I t / , ,.,_ 

May 13, 1986 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

FROM: PETER J. WALLISON ~~ 
COUNSEL TO THE PRESj~ 

SUBJECT: Attached Letters to the Chairmen of 
Various Charitable GroU£S 

I . 

I have attached letters from you to the chairmen of various 
charitable groups in which you and Mrs. Reagan have a particular 
interest: 

Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Foundation 
Ronald Reagan Boyhood Home Foundation 
Eureka College 
Nancy Reagan Drug Abuse Fund 

These letters express your continuing support for the work of 
these organizations, but request that neither you nor Mrs. Reagan 
be advised in the future of the names of contributors. 

I have noted from time to time that contributors to one or more 
of these organizations have business relationships that imply a 
substantial amount of interest in decisions made by the Federal 
Government, and although you would obviously not be influenced in 
making decisions by a contribution of this or any other kind, I 
think it is important that you avoid even the ~earance that 
such influence might exist. 

Accordingly, I recommend that you send the attached letters in 
order to make clear your desire to avoid any appearance of a 
conflict of interest with your official functions, and to assure 
that we have established a written record of your position in 
case questions are asked about this matter in the future. Don 
Regan concurs in this recommendation. 

Attachments 



\_ \__ 

Dear Glenn: 

I hope you will accept my p1Jrsonnl thanks for .7our work 
and that of you'?' fellow trustees in d•~voloping financing for 
the Presidenti3l Libr-ary th:it will be cstnblished at Stnnford 
University after thP. complctio!'l of my form in office. Your 
c:forts will ;1ot only prC'.if!r•re for the nation rm important 
part of its history, but will enrich the ecadcmic p1•og-ram::; 
of a great ur.iversity. 

I have be~n plen.sed to partkipn t~ from time to time in snme 
of your efforts, ar.d will as my scheduls perr.::iits continue to 
do so ir. the future. ilowcvct', l.n ortler to ~void any appear­
ance of . a· conflict of ir.tercst, I do not thinl,;: it is appropriate 
for me, '-'lhile in office, to be mad~ ow are of th~ names of 
individual8 or or;.r,ani?rntio:iS Urnt have provided -- or hu..,,e 
pledt;ed to provide -- :financfo.l support to the Foundation . 

Accor<li!"lg-ly, I huve directed ray stsff not to disclose to 
me the r,.e.rnes of do:rnrs to the Four1d.!J.tion, :rnd I hope that 
you a:-: J your fellow t·ustees will nl3o ho:10r this rcque::,t. 
Your circulation of this lc~kr to :1our fcllnw trustcc'3 will 
be appreciated. I nm of course :{rr, tdul fot' the firrnncial 
8Upport t.irnt r:1-1v be cxk11dcd t•) t ho Foundution, but will only 
be ablf'! to 1:Jxprc~s my personal thn.ri.ks after thi'l cor.ipletion of 
r'.': y Pr~sidenc::. I hopo you H!l d thc:.-c wi10 contribute to tho 
F0uncation in the future will under8tand the rcason3 for 
.t'0lfowin:; thfo cc,ur~c. 

A 5 :ih!, mi' h•~nrtfclt thn11!~R for- 8.11 :~·our tir.ie a: id troubk. 

Sfriccrely , 

Th~ Ponornble W. Gknn C&.r.:pbell 
Chcirmac. of the DN1rd of Trusteris 
The llcnald I~t!Hg-n n Preside!ltial 

Libre.17 F0un d a tion 
10~5 ThNnlia .!r!ffel"son Street, N . \'l . 
t/~shb~on, D.C. 20007 

Ril/PJW / AVH/ckb (5Pr,'INB) 
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Dear C:.eorge: 

I hope you will accept c:y p0.rsonal thanks for :,,-our worl~ And 
that of others in developing financing for the Ronald r..ea8'an 
Scholars Progrqm thnt h11a been established at Eureka College. 
You!" efforts have F;iven a!1 0pportunity to aI'. outst~nding 
:;;roup of young individuals to obtain 1m education U!1d pve 
serv"kc to their country. 

I hs.vn qP.cn plensc<l to p 11rticipete from time to tir.ia in some 
of your efforts, and will as my schedule permits continue to 
do ::;o in the future. However, in order to avoid an:r l\,Ppear­
ance of a con1.1ict of interest, I do :-:ot think it is appropriate 
for me, while in office, to bo mat.le aware of tho name':l of 
individual:3 or 01.·ganizations that have pr0vided -- or have 
pledged to p:-ovide -- fir..nndal support to the ScholarR 
Progrnm. 

Accoruingly, I have directed my staff not t0 dfaclose to r:1e tho 
n am~'3 of donors to tho Progrnm, a:1d I hope that :'70U ai': d your 
follow tl"ustees will nl~o honor this request. Yuur drcula.tion 
of this letter to your fellow trustees will be appreciated. I 
M:l of course cr~tcful for the financfol s upp,or-t that r:iay be 
c:..:tcr;di::d to this cf fort, but Hill only be a ble to o~:pr<?.ss my 
p'.:rsonal thunkg nfter the ~01:1pletlon of my ?re9idency . I hope 
:.rou 1111d those \1ho contribute tu tlw St.:holurs P1•or{r:u:1 in the 
future will understand the reasons for followir;g- this cou:-se. 

A;nin, r.1 y heart.folt thanks for :-ill ::,;au:- tir:1•:! i:u:d trcubk. 

i· II'. George- Hearne 
P!"csidcnt 
Zureka Col1»6e 
300 East Collcc-c A venue 
EurckR, Illinois 61530 

RR/PJW I AVH/ckb (5PMNB) 

SL-,cercl:; , 



\.__. \___ 

Dear !)ick: 

I ho1)e you e:i.d the other members of the Advisory Committee 
0! the Nancy Eeaga:-i Drug Abuse Fund will accept my p<"!rsonal 
thnnks, and those of i\cl rs. l!engun, for all your efforts on 
behalf of the Fund. All your hard work, nncl that of tile 
r.rnny volunteers, is contributing in a ,:ery important wny to 
the eliminution of drur; nbu:-le, ~1spccially among- young- people, 
in ou1· society. 

I h::lV0 been pleased to participuta from time to time in some 
of rour efforts, ur.d will as m:; sch<:dule perr:Jits continue to 
do so h1 thQ future. However. in order to r .roid an? Rppear­
an<:!c of a conr1ict of interest, I <lo ;wt think it is npproprititc 
for me. while 'in c:ffir.e, to be made aware of t!-1~ names 0f 
individuals or org-rc:-:i::ntion s that hA. ve provided -- or h&Vl1 

pledged to prnv1.de -- fir.~ncial <iupport to the Fund. 

Accordingly, I h::i "✓ '?' dire:cted my .;;taff ,-:ot to d isclose to me 
the names of donors to thC! Fun<l, ru-:.d I hc-pe that you and 
y our rcnow ccmmittP.e members will !! lso horior thfa req ueRt. 
Your ~~irculA-t ion of thi::.; lctt:~!' in rour i'dlow ~(.mmittce r:1cr:1b~r :1 
"'ill be .4prwedutnd. I ~u:1 of course grateful fnr the fina!:.cial 
3upport th;it r.1ay b 0 e:-~ten<:\ed to the Fund. but will only be 
abhJ tn •2.:cpress r.~: pcr sonlil th::mh:s ofter the cocrp1ction o: my 
Presidency. I hope you And those who cm:.tributc to the fund 
U°! the future will undcrstnr:d the rca:;,ons for .followi!:.E; thi~ 
c0ursc. 

l'l.~-'.;::dn, ny hc::J:.-tf 2lt th~nka for all 1our tim-e and trnublc. 

The Honorable Richard Ec l1•.18 
Chni:rman, Nancy Reagan 

D:-ug- Abuc,~ Fur,d 
Community Foun:.!ation of 

Gr,,uter rt c.8hii, f_; ton 
3221 '/ Stre,_,t, r•T. '\/ . 
"r\1P.shington, D. C. 20007 
RR/PJW I AVH/ckb (5PMNB) 

Sincere!:{, 



\__, 

Dear ~1r. Stinchcomb: 

I hope you and the members of the Board of Directors of the 
Greater Ws"t-Jngton Community Foundation ·w111 ncce;>t rn~r 
personal th1mk.s !or all your efforts on behalf of the H!mcy 
Reagan Drug Abuse Fund. All your hard work. and that of 
the many volunteers• is contributing in an important way to 
the elirrrlnation of drug abuse, especially ru:iong young people, 
in the W&shin~on community. 

I hava been pleased to p<lrticipnte fror.l time to time in some 
of ~-~our efforts, and will as my schedule permits continue to 
do eo in the futur~. However, in order to ~void any ~ppear­
ance of a conflict of intere~t, I do not think it i~ ~ppropriate 

. for me, whllC! in officP-. to be made awn re of the nanes o! 
individuals or organizations that have provided -- or have 
pledged to providl'.! -- financial ::lupport to the Fund. 

Accordingly, I have dir~ctcd my st11f! not to disclose to me 
the n~mes of dono?s to tho Fund, nnd I hope that vou nr..d 
your fello\v Hoard ~,ter.ib~r~ will also honor thi.'3 request. Your 
circulation of this letter to the Board Mmnbcrs will be nppre­
dated. ! ~m of courBe g-r:1teful for tho !1nanclal support that 
may be extended to the Fund. but will only be able to cxpres~ 
my personal thanks after the completion of i:1:r P1•esidenc7. I 
hoDe -.,rou and those who contribute to the Fund in the future 
will u;,der.stand the reasons for !ollowinjl this ccu::-~c. 

Again, My hcartf~lt thanks for nll your time and froublc. 

.'l~r. Larry Stinchcomb 
Executive Director 
Community Foundation 

of Greater i/j\_shington 
3~~1 ti Street, N.'tl. 
Washington, D.C. 20007 

RR/PJW / AVH/ckb (5PMNB) 

Sh~cerel?, 



\___. \.___, 

Dear ~. lr. Wymbs: 

I hope ::--ou a:.d the 0ther ~embers of the Ronald n.engRn 
!Jome Preservation Foundation will accept □y personal thanks 
for nll ;rour efforts on b~hnlf of my Boyhood Home and the 
Vlsitorg Ccn ter in Dixon, Illinoi;3. A 11 your ha.rd wo!"k. 
and that of the many volunteers, iA contributin~ to the 
preservation of an important part of history for the nation. 

I have been pleased to participate frnl!l time to time in some 
of your efforts, ar.d will as m:, schedule permits continue to 
do so in the future. However, in order to avoid any ap~ear­
ar.ce of 11 conflict of interest, I <lo not think it is appropriate 
for me, while in of fice, to be made aware of the names of 
indivicunls or organizations that have provided -- or hnve 
pledR"cd to provide -- financial support to the Foundation. 

Accordingly . I have cllr-ccted my staff not to disclose to me 
the names of donors to t!1e Foundation, and I hope that you 
and y our fellow Board ~,!embers will also honor this request. 
Your ci:!-culation of this letter to your follow Board ;,!embers 
will be Appreciated. I am of course grateful for the financial 
support that may be extended to the Foundation, but will only 
be able to exprE-'!ss my personal thanJ-~s after the completion of 
my Presidency . I hope you and those who con tribute to the 
Foundation in the future will understand the reasons for 
following this course. 

Again, my he.artfclt thanks for all your time nnd trouble. 

Mr. Norr:!lan E. Wymbs 
Chnirman 
Ronald Reagan Home 

Preservation Fcu::1dation 
816 South n en"epin Avenue 
Di:,::or:, Illinois 61021 

RR/PJW / AVH/ckb (5PMNB) 

Si:rccrely . 



MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 9, 19 8 

DAVID CHEW 
KATHY OSBORNE 
FRED RYAN ~ 

PETER J. WALLISON 
COUNSEL TO THE PR ~ ENT 

\____ / 

• - - ~ I I• • I (" '" 

. . I - ~-. 

I have attached a proposed letter for the President to send to 
the chairman of the board o f trustees, or other appropriate 
governing organization, for certain of the charities which 
raise funds implicitly or explicitly with his blessing. I 
would like your comments on whether this would be satisfactory 
for the purposes we want to achieve. 



\_ \___, 

Letter to the Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Ronald 
Reagan Presidential Library Foundation 

Dear 

I hope you will accept my personal thanks for your work and that 
of your fellow trustees in developing financing for the Presidential 
Library that will be established at Stanford University after the 
completion of my term in office. Your efforts will not only 
preserve for the nation an important part of its history, but 
will enrich the academic programs of a great university. 

I have been pleased to participate from time to time in some of 
your efforts, and will as my schedule permits continue to do so 
in the future. However, in order to avoid any appearance of a 
conflict of interest, I do not think it is appropriate for me, 
while in office, to be made aware of the names of individuals or 
organizations that have provided -- or have pledged to provide -­
financial support to the Foundation. 

Accordingly, I have directed my staff not to disclose to me the 
names of donors to the Foundation, and I hope that you and your. 
fellow trustees will also honor this request. I am of course 
grateful for the financial support that may be extended to the 
Foundation, but will only be able to express my personal thanks 
after the completion of my presidency. I hope you and those who 
contribute to the Foundation in the future will understand the 
reasons for following this course. 

Sincerely, 

Note: A similar letter, appropriately revised, would be sent to 
equivalent officials of the following organizations: Ronald 
Reagan Childhood Home Foundation, Eureka College, Nancy Reagan 
Drug Abuse Fund, White House Preservation Fund. 



TUCKER AND ASSOCIATES 
1775 PENNSYLVANIA A VENUE, N . W. 

SUITE 450 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 

(202) 835-0746 

\..-

May 13, 1986 

Dear Kathy, 

The following is a rough draft, so please feel free to 
edit. 
I'll be in Fred Ryan's office tomorrow morning at 9:00, 
if you wish to speak with me. Today, I spoke with Chris 
Cox and I wi ll be seeing him after my appointment with 
Fred. 

DRAFT 

mear~Dan, ·· 

I want you to know how much I appreciated your 
participation in the past with the Reagan Home 
in Dixon, Illinois. 
The second phase of the project is now beginning 
and should be completed in the near future. The 
house and surrounding area apparently has some 
interest to the public and if it will inspire others 
t o carry on the work we have started in this ad­
ministration it will be a worthwhile project. 

Thank you Kathy. 
Sincer ely, 

-==ts;:j ~ 

~( 
D 



\_ . \..._, 

THE WHITE HOL'SE 

W:\SI IINGTON 

February 26, 1985 

Dear Dick and John: 

As you have been previously advised, you are 
authorized to form and to incorporate as a· 
California non-profit public benefit corporation 
the Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation. 

I also approve the appointment of Martin C. 
Anderson, W. Glenn Campbell, William P. Clark, 
Michael K. Deaver, Johns. Herrington, 
Edwin Meese III, Ronald P. Reagan and 
William French Smith as Trustees of the 
Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation. As 
officers of the Foundation, I approve the 
appo'intment of W. Glenn Campbell, Chairman; 
Edwin Meese III, Vice Chairman; Martin C. 
Anderson, Secretary; and William P. Clark, 
Treasurer. 

Your assistance in this matter is greatly 
appreciated. 

Mr. Richard T. Burress 
Mr. John M. Donegan 
Incorporators 
Suite 101 
801 Welch Road 

Sincerely, 

R~~-

Palo Alto, California 94303 



- ,;, , '--

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

22 June 1981 

Dear Glenn: 

You will never believe what I just found! 

Enclosed is the original letter addressed 
to you that the President signed authorizing 
the deposit of the materials from the ' 
transition to the Hoover Institution. 

Best personal wishes, 

Dr. Glenn Campbell 
Director 
Hoover Institution 

Sincerely, 

EDWaTHOMAS 
Assistant Counsellor 
to the President 

Stanford University 
Stanford, California 94305 

cc: Dick Hauser 



:: '------

Dr. Glenn Campbell 
Director 
Hoover Institution 

20 January 1981 

Stanford University 
Stanford, California 94305 

Dear Glenn: 

~ 

This will confirm our previous conversation and those 
between you and Ed Meese that I am placing on deposit 
with the Hoover Institution at Stanford University the 
papers and documents from the 1980 Presidential Campaign 
and from the Office of the President-elect and the Trans~­
tion Organization. 

This deposit is made in anticipation of my donating all such 
materials to the Hoover Institution for histor~cal and 
scholarly research purposes in the future. 

I am also designating Ed Meese and Mike Deaver as Trustees 
of these materials and empower them to act individually 
or collectively in directing all aspects of their handling 
and/or future disposition. 

I look forward to our continued relationship in the work 
of the Hoover Institution. 

This letter of deposit is executed this 20th day of January 
198t at ~ /fr f1. o'clock eastern standard time. 

t~ 
Sincerely, 

Q~~ 
' 

,r 


